

পশ্চিমকর্গী पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

29AA 608191

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)
Between
Gushkara Mahavidyalaya, Gushkara, Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal – 713128
&
Khalisani Mahavidyalaya, Khalisani, Hooghly, West Bengal – 713138

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) sets the terms and understanding between "Gushlara Mahavidyalaya" and "Khalisani Mahavidyalaya" to facilitate faculty and student exchange, initiate certificate courses, and organize seminar conferences for optimized utilization of resources.

## Backggound

These two colleges, having been in existence for more than five decades are located in the neighbouring districts *i.e.* Purba Bardhaman and Hooghly with almost the same cultural and academic environment. Khalisani Mahavidyalaya established in the late twentieth century played a vital role in spreading holistic education in South Bengal. Affiliated to the Burdwan University with the same curricular frameworks, both colleges hold good reputations in their respective arena. It was conceived by the respective administrative authorities that both institutions can benefit considerably through regular interactions and a formalized collaboration

#### Purpose

This MoU aims to help the stakeholders of Gushkara Mahavidyalaya and Khalisani Mahavidyalaya to access the opportunities and utilize the academic as well as cultural resources and infrastructure of each other optimally.

### **Funding**

The MoU is entirely non-commercial and will run on a no-profit no-loss basis, with no financial transactions involved between the two parties

#### Duration

This MoU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Gushkara Mahavidyalaya and Khalisani Mahavidyalaya. This MoU shall become effective upon signature by authorized officials from the Gushkara Mahavidyalaya and Khalisani Mahavidyalaya and remain effective until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of a mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Gushkara Mahavidyalaya and Khalisani Mahavidyalaya, this MoU will remain valid till any of the parties choose to withdraw from the linkage.

### FIRST PARTY

Gushkara Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Sudip Chatterjee

Principal

Gushkara, Purba Bardhaman

Mob. No. - 9475482265

Email - guskaramahavidyalaya@gmail.com

# SECOND PARTY

Khalisani Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Arghya Bandyopadhyay

**Principal** 

Khalisani Mahavidyala, Hooghly

Mob. No. - 9674263678

Email – khalisanimahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Date: 19/06/2023

Principal

Gushkara Manavidyalaya

Date: 19/06/2023

Principal
KHALISANI MAHAVIDYALAYA
Khalisani, Chandanagas

Hooghly, W.B., Pin:712136